
2026 University of Fort Lauderdale Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-16   Home: 0-3   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (44)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Messina (2), Kling (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-51), Gelm (19-20),
Messina (14-17), Kling (9-9), Heimberger (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Thomas, Neomi .258 15-15 31 4 8 0 0 0 3 8 .258 4 6 4 0 .439 0 0 3-4 25 0 0 1.000
5 Gage, Tavyn .229 17-17 48 4 11 3 1 0 2 16 .333 1 1 5 0 .260 0 0 1-2 33 9 3 .933
20 Messina, Sarah .222 16-11 36 2 8 1 0 0 3 9 .250 2 0 6 0 .263 0 2 0-0 39 11 2 .962
8 Kling, Brooklyn .206 15-14 34 4 7 0 0 0 0 7 .206 5 0 9 0 .308 0 0 2-3 30 3 2 .943
1 Gelm, Ava .194 15-14 36 2 7 2 0 0 2 9 .250 5 0 8 1 .286 1 0 1-1 18 16 0 1.000
9 Heimberger, Jillian .179 14-11 28 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .179 3 0 2 0 .258 0 0 1-2 13 11 0 1.000
27 Weaver, Marissa .143 13-11 28 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .143 0 0 8 0 .143 0 0 1-1 19 3 0 1.000
23 Wilt, Kaylee .116 16-15 43 0 5 2 0 0 1 7 .163 1 0 4 0 .136 0 0 3-3 19 21 11 .784
11 Castillo, Jackie .115 14-13 26 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .115 2 3 2 0 .258 0 1 2-2 28 23 5 .911
13 Heinzen, Sydnie .080 14-10 25 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .120 2 0 10 0 .148 0 0 1-3 15 9 2 .923
40 40 .800 1-1 5 2 4 0 0 0 4 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
19 19 .400 1-1 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
29 29 .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
28 28 .250 1-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
32 Wilt, Taylor .200 9-6 15 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 4 0 4 0 .368 0 0 0-0 22 2 0 1.000
99 Robinson, Gabby .071 12-8 14 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 2 0 5 0 .188 0 1 1-1 16 9 4 .862
33 Keller, Bailey .000 9-9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .083 0 0 0-0 39 5 3 .936
25 Meyers, Shuanna .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Southers, Cheyenne .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 17 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
Totals .181 17-17 397 31 72 10 1 0 23 84 .212 34 11 72 1 .264 1 4 16-22 335 133 33 .934
Opponents .302 17-17 453 103 137 25 7 5 84 191 .422 36 13 45 0 .368 3 3 48-52 360 186 12 .978

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 31 1.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 1 3 1 2 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Gelm, Ava 4.22 0-7 14 10 8 0-0 0 71.1 99 56 43 14 26 15 2 2 .541 4 1 0 3 1
9 Heimberger, Jillian 7.18 0-5 8 5 1 0-0 0 26.1 30 44 27 20 12 3 1 3 .545 0 10 0 0 2
Totals 4.75 0-12 23 15 9 0 0 104.2 130 103 71 36 42 18 3 5 .546 4 11 0 3 3
Opponents 1.42 12-0 28 12 6 8 2 113.0 65 32 23 33 72 2 0 0 .340 1 8 0 1 4



2026 University of Fort Lauderdale Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Gelm, Ava 34 18 16 0 1.000 0 19 1 .950 0 0
7 Thomas, Neomi 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Wilt, Taylor 24 22 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Heimberger, Jillian 24 13 11 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
27 Weaver, Marissa 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 29 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 17 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Meyers, Shuanna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 40 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Messina, Sarah 52 39 11 2 .962 0 14 3 .824 2 0
8 Kling, Brooklyn 35 30 3 2 .943 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
33 Keller, Bailey 47 39 5 3 .936 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gage, Tavyn 45 33 9 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Heinzen, Sydnie 26 15 9 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Castillo, Jackie 56 28 23 5 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Robinson, Gabby 29 16 9 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 31 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wilt, Kaylee 51 19 21 11 .784 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Santos, Janialyse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Southers, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 501 335 133 33 .934 0 46 5 .902 3 0
Opponents 558 360 186 12 .978 7 16 6 .727 4 0


